SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 936 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 8, delete "to" and delete lines 9 through 11 and on line 12,
- 3 delete "amend LAC 55:III.1569(C);"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 20, change "biannual" to "biennial"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 22, after "public" insert "license"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 6, after "shall be" insert "for a term of"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 8 through 12
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 13, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 17, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."